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NO. 7- ¢3 ED NO./3¢/-062
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /SO, 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS $ 27 w0
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ 20,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED —$3500
TRANSFER TAX FORM sa.-s:eo
DISTRIBUTION FORM
COPIES $ S
NOTARY $ K & ao
TOTAL Sk e kokop ok ke e sk st sk sk sk ok k
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § S5/ E0
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 7500
TOTAL ok e ok o e o el e st o s e sk ok R R ol ol ok ok
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10-60
RECORDER OF DEEDS S —

TOTAL %% %k koo sk ek eskok oo
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 S 5
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MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL S s sk ok e sk ol ok ok ok ok ok ke sk ok ok e ok Ak sk sk ok
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MISC. $

$
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MAY 1B B2 B2 IEPM GULDBECK MOCRFFERTY (21516277734 [

GOLDBECK McCA¥FERTY & McKEEVER.
A Professionat Corporation
Suite 500 - The Bourse Building
111 8. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
(215) 627-1322
{215) 627-7734 (Fax)

May 13, 2003
' _ ' Columinig
" Harry A. Roadarmel
- SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
_ Bheriff's Office
- POBox 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

" RE!  CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
' Ve, |

DANIEL L. CASEY SR.

Term No. 2002-CV-1301

'  Broperty address:
' ) 43§ Main Sireet
. Wilbserton, B4 17888
~ Sheriff's Sale Date: May 14, 2003
. Dear Sit"Madar:!

. As éresul'. 5f the fing of a Petition in Bankruptey, kndly giay the Sheriils Sale with reference to the
above.captioned matter angd retum any unused costs, The bankruptey filing information 1s as follows:

Date filod: May 08, 2003
Case number:
Chapte: 13

_ Thank you for your cooperation,

JAG/sb



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
/- h St S@rww L vs. Navvel (asey

NO. 7J-03 ED NO.[3¢/-¢3 D DATE/TIME OF SALE v 4~0%

/608

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/50.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MATLING COSTS $ 37,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 30,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § S,00
NOTARY S 4,00
TOTAL ¥k ¥k kdokrdokiokionkksokkds ¢ 393,00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ S 3LEO
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL sfedespodeokokk ok ol ke ok sk s sk s s ok ok ok b 804 éo
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1o.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS 30
TOTAL ***********$********** $ S‘/,'SO
REAL ESTATE TAXES: oo TP s
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ TS ‘*f’ /
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 200/, 09 S 525,41

TOTAL ok ok e 3 ko o s oK ok $ “; 4 B’C}

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 s
TOTAL *¥#skskkciiokiokkokokkrik § — 0 =
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $M
MISC. $

$
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TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s D150



District of

United States Bankruptcy Court

VOLUNTARY PETITION

{part

Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle)

CASEY DANLeZ Lewrs SE.

NAME OF JOINT DEBTOR (Spouse) {Last, First, Middle)

maiden and trade names}

A

ALL OTHER NAMES used by the debtor in the last 6 years (including married

ALL OTHER NAMES used by the joint debtor in the last 6 years
(inclide married, maiden and trade names)

| 76-54-gi69

S0C. SEC/TAX 1.D. NO. (if more than ane, state all}

SOC. SEC/TAX L.D. NO. (If more than one, state all)

430 mapv s
wilAul on T2 pn
{7888

3TREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR (No. and street, city, state, zip)

STREET ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR {No. and street, city, state, zip}

COUNTY OF RESIDENCE OR
PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

ColvmBrA

COUNTY OF RESIDENCE OR
PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

Y70

MAILING ADDRESS OF DEBTOR {If different from street address)

MAILING ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTCR {If different from street address}

wvin

LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUSINESS DEBTOR (|f different from addresses listed above)

Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes)

VENUE (Check any applicable boxes)

m Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding
the date of this pstition or for a langer part of such 180 days than in any other District,

] There is a bankruptay case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

Type of Debtor {Check all boxas that =n-i
e

Chapter or Section of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
the Petition is Filed (Check one box)

[ chapter 7 [ Chapter +1 R Chaptar 12

(] Chaptere [ Chapter 12

] sec. 304 - Gase ancillary to foreign proceeding

Filing Fee {Check one box}
1 Full Filing Fee attached

3

i} Filing Fee to be paid in installments {(Applicable to individuals only)
Must attach signed application for court's consideration
certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installnents.
Rule 1008{h). Ses Official Form No. 3.

| , . THIS S8PACE {3 FOR COURT USE ONLY
:Iﬂ 4507 3 unsecured creditors.
and administrative '\YA
1to unsecured craditors.
100-198 200-399 1000-cver i
u a O
Eoonaweu Assels
%0 to $50,001 to  $100,001 to $500,001 to $1,000,001 to $10,000,001 to $50,000,001 to Mora than
£50,000  $100,000 $500,000 %1 million $10 million $50 million $100 million $100 midlion
] | a u a N u Q
Estimated Debts
$0 1o $50.001 0 $i00001 to  $500,001 to  $1,000,001 to  $10,000,001 to $50,000,001 to More than
$50,000  $100,000 $500,000 $1 million $10 million $50 milllan $100 million $100 million
| a a Q d ] (I Q

€ 1994 B+Z LEGAL FORMS®

K10¢



VOLUNTARY PETITION (part 2)

{This page must be completed in every case)

Name of Debior(s)

CAsSEY, DAz LEwrs SE.

Prior Bankruptey Case Filed Within Last 6 Years (If more than one, attach additionat sheet)

Lecation:
Date Filed:

A ONE

Case Number: Date Filed:

Pending Bankrupicy Case filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than ane, attach additional sheet)

Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
sopE
District: Relationship: Judge:
Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s} (individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is
trug and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has
chosen Yo file under chapter 7] | am aware that | may proceed under chapter 7,
11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available
under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.

| request relief in-accordance with the chapter of title 11, United Stales Code,
specified in t;ﬁtition,

X m-w.:._o ﬁ.v«x}o Cfm}/ ﬂf' .

Signature of Debtor

Signature of Joint Debtor

Cs7e) 339-042725

Telephone Number (If not reprasented by attormey)

/ ]ﬂd\{ -5

Date

Signature(s) of Debtor {Corporation/Partnership)

! declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is
trug and correct, and that | have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of
the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of titte 11, United
States Code, specified in this petition.

X

‘Signature of Authorized individual

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Autharized Individual

Date

Signature of Attorney

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Frinted Name of Attorney for Debtor(s}

Firm Name

‘Address

Telaphone Number

Date

Exhibit A
{To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports
{e.9., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange
Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11)

L1 Exhibit A s attached and mads a part of this petition.

Exhibit B
(To be completed if dabtor is an individual
whose debts are primarily consumer debis)
I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the faregoing petition, deciare that |
have informed the petitioner that [he ar she] may proceed undsr chapter 7,
11, 12 or 13 of titls 11, United States Code, and have explained 1he relief
avaitable under sach such chapter.

X

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer

| certify that | am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110,
that | prepared this document for compensation, and that | have provided the
debtor with a copy of this docurnent.

Printed Name of Bankrupicy Petition Preparar

Social Security Number

Address

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who pre-
pared or assessed in preparing this document.

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional shests con-
forming to the appropriate officiat form for each parson.

Signature of Bankruptcy Pelition Preparer

Date

A bankruptcy petition preparer's faiiure to comply with the provisions of tithe 11
and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprison-
ment or both, 11 LLS.C. §110; 18 U.5.G. § 156.

© 1994 E+Z L EGAL FORMS®
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

V178530 W:n DISTRICT OF ___{? (1.
In re (,4>€y' Dﬁ)WE&. [-Eit-ﬂt.'S 5{ Case No.
/ Debtor  Chapter 3

APPLICATION TO PAY FILING FEES IN INSTALLMENTS

1. In accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1006, | apply for permission to pay the Filing Fee amounting to $ { 65-(}0
in installments.

2. | certify that | am unable to pay the Filing Fee except in installments.

3. | further certify that | have not paid any meney or transferred any property to an attorney for services in connection with this case
and that ! wilt neither make any payment for transfer any property for services in connection with this case until the Filing Fee is paid in full.

4. | propose the following terms for the payment of the Filing Fee.*

$ O Check one & With the filing of the pefition, or
U Onorbefore

$ on or before
) on or before
$ on or before

*

The number of installments proposed shall not exceed four (4), and the final installiment shall be payable not later than 120 days
after fiting the petition. For cause shown, the court may extend the time of any instaliment, provided the last installment is paid not later
than 180 days after filing the petition. Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1006(b}(2).

5. lunderstand that if I fail to pay any instaiment when due my bankruptcy case may be dismissed and | may not receive a discharge

of my debts. ) N
y ,;(Z.W;Q ﬁm C“"‘"}/’é} 7/?2&;/ ¢3

Signature of Attorney Date Signature of Debtor
{In a joint case, both spouses must sign.)

Name of Atterney Signature of Joint Debtor {if any) Date

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE OF NON-ATTORNEY BANKRUPTCY PETITION (See 11 U.5.C. § 110)

| certify that | am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110, that | prepared this document for compensation, and
that ! have provided the debtor with a copy of this doecument, | also certify that | will not accept money or any other property from the
debtor before the filing fee is paid in full.

Printed or Typed Name of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Sacial Security No.

Address

Names and Social Security numbers of al! other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document.

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional signed sheets conforming to the appropriate Official Form for each
person.

X
Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Date

Abankruptey petition preparer’s failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptey Procedure may resuit
in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 7T10; 18 L.5.C. § 158

© 1994 BE+Z LEGAL FORMS? KiQ0-7A
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ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1,2, 3. Also complete A. Signature ﬁu Lm.m J
item 4 if Restricted Dedvery is desired. AQBAL |
® Print your name and address on the reverse 1 \\\N.\ §€f WJ,_H.: e
so that we can return the card to you. \ B. Repeived by :amm_u. Zm_ﬂm‘ O. Date of Delive
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ¢} ﬁ L &\ Ll F T
or on the front if space permits. \ M\

— - ~. Is delivery address different ?o;._ wm_d S I Yes
I YES, enter am_.cmé address Um_o_,,z S No.

U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIO;
- PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE

' ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

" 900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR

- PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 Service Type

[ Certified Mail 1 Express Mail

[J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail O C.O.0,

4. Restrictad Delivery? {Extra Fea) O ves

{Transfer from service label) 700204671000152433928

i PS Form 3811, August 2001 Dormestic Return Reseipt 102595-02-M-1

]
|
_ 2. Article Number
|
i

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

L Signature

H Compieteiterns 1,2 | 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Denvery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Atftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by fPrintedt Zmﬂm_

\u\\k 7¢ Lt \\w\ _2_&_.

1s delivery man_qmwm different #o_j fterm 17

H
w
w
_
m f YES, enter delivery address below: I No

m U. 8 SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION T
i PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE T
“ ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

_

900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR

; PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 service Type

_H <2 Certificd Maill £ Express Mail

_ 1 Registered L] Raturn Receipt for Merchandie
_ 'O nsured Mait [ G.OD.

1

! 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fog) M Yes

i

)

]

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 70204607001 524339¢F

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

[
i
H
;
i
1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Cobi$imancia | Sew«ees gnc. Vs Davel (_’;f-:y
No._ 7-03 ED NO. /30f-02

- i
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 5 -14— 03 [0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT 5

D

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S} ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

LIEN CERTIFICATE: $
TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
JOSEPH A, GOLDRECK, IR

ATTORNEY'S AT LAW
GARY L MUCCAFFERTY®
MICHAERL T, MCKEEVER®
SUITE 500
THE BQURSE BUILDING

RENFE M. POZZUGLI-BULCKER?
KRISTINA (7 MURTHA*

111 5. INDEPENDIENCE MALL EAST
PHILADELPILA, PENNSYLVANIA, 19106
{2131627-1322

FAX (215}627-7734
A K& NI BAR

April 16, 2003

SHERIFF OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2002-CV-1301
DANIEL L. CASEY SR.

Dear Sir/Madam:

SENTRY OFFICE PILAZA
SUITE 420
216 HADDON AVENTIE
WESTMONT. NI 05108
{836 B5H-3247
FAX (3561 #58-2447

FLEASE REPLY 1O THE
PHIT AL PHEA GVFICE

The above case may be sold on May 14, 2003, It has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Thank you for vour cooperation.

Very truly vours,

Is/

Jose oldbec

JAG/bjm



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M. ..EEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormey for Plaintiff
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES TNC.
7467 New Ridge Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DANIEL L. CASEY SR, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor and Record Owner

430 Main Street No. 2002-CV-1301
Wilburton, PA L7888
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
) Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. {original green Postal return receipt attached).
) Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.
) Ordinary mail by Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Atterney for Defendant(s} of record
{proof of mailing attached).
() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) {proof of acknowledgment
attached).
) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s} of record.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.
Premisecs was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s} for Certified
Mail attached).

.

o~~~
et e

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any} has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.
Section 4904.

Respectfully submitted,

o A Gl

: b‘"s;]shc’]A‘ Goldbeck, Ir.
orney for Plaintiff




rhblU 1L 04N caad okt

t TO. CASEY SR, DANIELL.

DANIEL L. CASEY SR.
430 Main Street
Wilburton, PA 17888

SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
January 21, 2003 :

; REFERENCE: CASEY, DANIEL L. SR. / ACD-1642
b ( 3zeloy } — Columbia

PS Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN | Poslage

RECEIPT | cartified Fee

SERVICE .
Return Receipt Fee

Rastricted Delivery

Total Postage & Fees

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Na Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Not Use for International Mail




. L St s
P R ;

1373 USPOSTAGE pg2211913

)
£0 KEEVER - 9440 _.
Safte 500 The Bourse Building Check type of mal , | chock by 7742
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Goidbeck McCafferty & McKeover
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

I11 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
7467 New Ridge Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DANIEL L. CASEY SR.
Mortgagor and Record Owner ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

430 Main Streel

Wilburton, PA 17888
No. 2002-CV-1301
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Jeseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire,
sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of cxecution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at:

430 Main Strect
Wilburton, PA 17888

1.Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:

DANIEL L. CASEY SR.
430 Main Sireel
Wilburton, PA 17888

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

DANIEL L. CASEY SR.
430 Main Street
Wilburton, PA 17888

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property 1o be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Bureau of Child Support Enlorcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmil Road

Suile A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

FIRST NATIONAL TRUST BANK
400 Market Street
Sunbury, PA 17801

5. Namgc and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whor the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 16, 2003 @ od A F Mu ﬁv

BEC McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
B Joseph A Goldbeck, Ir., Bsq.
Attomey for Plaintiff’




MAR Z& ‘B3 BS:42EM GO_DBECK MCCAFFERTY (21816277734 P.1-1

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEPVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUTTE 300 - TnE BOURSE BUILDING
111 S. INDEPENDENCE MaLL EAST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

March 26, 2003

' olumbia
Harey A. Roadarme! .
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUN"'Y
Sheriif's Office
PO Box 380, .
Boomsburg, PA 17815
CRE: CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
vs,

DANIEL L. CASEY &R,
Tarm No. 2002-Cy-1301

© Progerty ddldress;

430 Main Street
Wilburion, PA 17888

Sheriff's Sale Date: March 26, 2003

Dear SirfMadam:
Kindly pustpone the above-cagtioned Sherjf®s Sale scheduled for March 28, 2003 to May L4,
20G3.
Thank you- for your cocperation.
' very truiy yours,

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

IAG/sh



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8S

Paula I. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a4 newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
businress at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of __March 5. 12, 19, 2003 cxactly

as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which lcgal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc.

Sworn and subscribed o before me this 2\0.\\ ....... day of N\ P S T 2005

N T R R I T S PR TN TR RY

(Notary Public)

My COmMmMission CXPires o eeen
Notasial Al
Dennis L. Ashenfelc.::, Notary Public
Seott Twp., Columbla Cou 003
My Commission Expes July 3,
erinar, PORneyani A aion of Notafies

ANA NOW, e enraa s 2 , I hereby certufy that the adverdsing and

publication charges amounting to $..........cooeviieine. tor publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP
MAKE CHE PAYABIE TO:
VIR A MARLOW

414 MAIN STREET

WILBURTCN #2, PA 17888

Fa ol L ey

a2l

M !UL{ZUU&

HOURS WED & FRI SPM TO 8PM
THIRD SUNDAY BACH MONTH 1-SPM
AFTER NOV 1 BY APPT. CONLY
PHONE £57(-339-1918

RTr‘i s e TOUNT FACE ]
REAL ESTATE 11525 21.460 242.38 247.33

[ ThE 2% METHU and 107 |

computed for your convenience. Taxes are due

now and payabie. Prompt payment is requested.
This tax notice must be rettwned with

your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE.

M — T SCHOOL, IPE‘.NALTY: Ai‘ 10%
I = 430 MAIN STREET PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 26968
N WILBURTON PA 17888 PARCEL 14 10A00800000 S —
) 430 MAIN ST 2000.00 b
T A @ 20010-3677 9525.60|| TC COURT HOUSE:
o \ \ \_/ &‘U‘ﬁ'\" ' w .12 BACRES JAENUBRY 1, 2003,
\ o f Q,L‘b X Original
\J _— e
LECIAEL 2002 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
CONYNGHAM TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2002 15846
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: ' DESCRIPTION | AGGESAMENT T WIS | L55G DECSUNT T A ANGONTOUE TRCCFENALTY |
VIRGINIA MARLOW GENERAL 11,525 4,846 5473 5585 61.44
414 MAIN STREET SINKING 845 8.55 9.74 10.71
WILBURTON P4 17888 TWPF RE 3 33.89 34.58 38.0.
HOURS:WED & FRIDAY: 5PM -8 PM
THIRD SUNDAY OF THE MONTH: 1PM - SPM
AFTER NOV 1 BY APPOINTMENT ONLY
The discount & penalty 9817 10017 110,15
PHONE:570-335-1918 have been calculated {PAY THIS AMOUNT Apiil 30 Jone 30 June 30
for your convenience I paid on or before | If paid on or before If paic after
_ CNTY P This tax retumed to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
CASEY DANIEL L SR Penalty 10% 10 % January 1, 2003
430 MAIN STREET FARCEL: 14 -10A-009-00,000
WILBURTON PA 173888 430 MAIN ST
1217 Acres Land 2,000
Buildings 9,525
Total Assessment 11,525
LGN 2002 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
CONYNGHAM TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2002 15846
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPON ASSESSMENT | MILLS ] LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE INCCPENALTY |
VIRGINIA MARLOW GENERAL 11,525 4,846 54.73 55.85 61.44
414 MAIN STREET SINKING 845 9.55 9.74 10.71
WILBURTON PA 17888 TWP RE 3 33.89 34 58 38.
HOURS:WED & FRIDAY: 5 PM -8 PM
THIRD SUNDAY OF THE MONTH: 1PM - 5PM
AETER NOV 1 BY APPOINTMENT ONLY
“The Giscount & penalty 98.17 10017 11019
PHONE:570-339-1918 have been calculated IPAY THIS AMOUNT Apeit 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
, CNTY — Twe This tax retumed to
Giscount 2% 2% courthouse on:
CASEY DANIEL L SR Penaity 10 % 10 % January 1, 2003
430 MAIN STREET PARCEL: 14 -10A-009-00,000
WILBURTON PA 17888 430 MAIN ST
1217 Acres Land 2,000
Buildings 9,525 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 11,525




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 T4 HOUR FHONE
(5700 309.5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (5T0) 724-6100
FAX: (870) 784-0257

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC, Docket# 7ED2003
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DANIEL L. CASEY, SR.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, JANUARY 27, 2003, AT 10:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DANIEL CASEY AT 430 MAIN
ST., WILBURTON BY HANDING TO DANIEL CASEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, JANUARY 27, 2003 \&mﬂi}. oo b b 31

i, S T Sy SR

S e "{"‘}I L W /"_ . I

PR Y i “ / Zi (¢ SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC

HOTARIAL SEAL - _/DEPUTY SHERIFF

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY FUBLIC 5
; BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA GO, PA I
*MY ¥ COMMISSION. EXPIRES NOVEMBEH 07, Z{JUSF

ey



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/24/2003 DOCKET # 7ED2003

PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

DEFENDANT DANIEL L. CASEY, SR.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DANIEL CASEY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
430 MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE

WILBURTON

SERVED UPON ___ g/, 4~/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE }-22). '3 TIME JAGg=_ MILEAGE Jg —— OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height __ Weight  Eyes  Hair  Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA "< POB _ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE /- J7-7%




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/24/2003 DOCKET # 7ED2003

PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

DEFENDANT DANIEL L. CASEY, SR.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

VIRGINIA MARLOW - TAX COLLECTOR | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
414 MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE

WILBURTON

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP  IDENTIFICATION _

DATE /==20-2 TIME [ MILEAGE j§ ——  OTHER

Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB__POE __ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY L C; gHJQ"";_J DATE /. D7) R




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/24/2003 DOCKET # 7ED2003
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DANIEL L. CASEY, SR.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

| BLOOMSBURG -

. B . ’I ™

SERVED UPON @] L g é( hz’-\ ; _LV@/{* NS -
RELATIONSHIP — IDENTIFICATION

DATE ' =Y =3 TIME |loea MILEAGE =2 - — OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.
A

DEPUTY \i‘, [J.
7

| DATE | —2Y4 ~ "3




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 7- ¢%

DATE RECEIVED [~3Y -0 3

DOCKET AND INDEX /< 34-0%

SET FILE FOLDERUP  J-294-eZ2

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1350.00 ORZ )00 00 CK# [6T500

NNNEENSN

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Mach, J 03 TIME_ /000
POSTING DATE Feb, 3]
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1> WEEK Ajacch _& 673

NP WEEK si0a why e «X

3P WEEK dierep 5 .o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/24/2003 DOCKET # 7ED2003

PLAINTIFE CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

DEFENDANT DANIEL L. CASEY, SR.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON @,ﬁ@ ol Lﬂ(/m,(_/ __ -
RELATIONSHIP T IDENTIFICATION )

DATE /)y~ 3 TIME )S oo MILEAGE _2 —  OTHER _

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB __ POE __CGcso_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mooOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS :
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Vs .

DEPUTY | f (// 4 l‘f_‘ DATE ) ~ 3




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 26, 2003 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 7 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1301 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA_, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TQO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

THE SURFACE OF ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PARCEL of land situate in the Village of Midvalley
Neo.2, in the Township of Conyngham, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being the
lot shown as lot number twenty nine (29) block number two (2) on a certain plan marked "Hazle Brook
Coal Company, Plot of Midvalley Village No.2, Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pa." Entered of
record in the Oftice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Map Book No.1, page
445, the said lot being more particularly described as follows: situate at House No. 430 on the south side of
Main Street, having a frontage or width thereen of fifty (50} feet, more or less, and extending of that same
width, between parallel Hines running at right angles to said Main Street, a depth of ene hundred six and
five tenths (106.5) feet, more or less, to a twenty {20) foot alley.
BEING FURTHER IDENTIFIED as Tax Parcel No. 14-10A-9 in the Tax Assessment Office of Columbia
County.
BEING PREMISES: 430 Main Street, Wilburton, PA 17888.
BEING the same premises which Daniel L. Casey, Sr. and Patricia A. Stelma by Deed dated April I6, 2001
and recorded April 27, 2001 as Instrument #200103677 conveyed unto Daniel L. Casey, Sr.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resel} the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

111 8. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Sheritf of Columbia County
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

www.sheriffefcolumbiacounty.cam




PRAECIPE FG.. WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAw .« FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P 3180-3183

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney [ D #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg,
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
7467 New Ridge Road
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076
Plaintiff
VS,

DANIEL .. CASEY SR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
430 Main Street

Wilburton, PA 17888

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2002-CV-1301

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:
Amount Due
Interest from
03/13/2002 to
01/21/2003 at
12.9900%

(Costs to be added)

$40,447.09

GOLDBECK MEC
BY: Joseph A.
Attorney for Pla

J& McKEEVER



WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIFINANCIATL SERVICES INC.
7467 New Ridge Road

Suite 222

Hanover, MD 21076

DANIEL L. CASEY SR.
430 Main Street
Wilburton, PA 17888

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

V8,

in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2002-CV-1301

HEDBLD. T
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

FREMISES: 430 Main Street Wilburton, PA 17888

Dated: | \\ 3\“(\@1\&33

See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $40,447.09

Interest From 03/13/2002
Through 01/21/2003

(Costs to be added)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court '
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy QQ\\.#\%&T{U C(‘ »@“\\(t\f\




Jospeh A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney [.D. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bidg.
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
7467 New Ridge Road
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076 IN THE COURT OF
Plaintiff COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
of Columbia County
DANIEL L. CASEY SR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW
430 Main Street
Wilburton, PA 17888 ACTION OF
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2002-CV-1301

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that T am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all
the provisions of the Act.

|

Joseph Af Gl ,er.
Attorney| fof plgintiff
/’




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & MunEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
7467 New Ridge Road
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076
Plaintiff
Vs,

DANIEL L. CASEY SR,
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

430 Main Street
Wilburton, PA 17888

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Celumbia County
CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2002-CV-1301

AP BT T

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in
possession, (after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without
liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale

thereof.

s,

BY: Jos¢ph A Go ck, Ir.
Attome¥ for Plaintif
! )



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

COURT NUMBER
2002-CGv-1301

DEFENDANT/S/
DANIEL L. CASEY SR,

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

DANIEL L. CASEY SR,

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
430 Main Street, Wilburton, PA 17888

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR QTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

fotent A Gaidbeck, f.

TELEFHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 Tanuary 21, 2003

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever
BY': Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attormey 1.D. #16132

Surte 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

7467 New Ridge Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DANIEL L. CASEY SR.
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
430 Main Street ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Wilburton, PA 17888

Defendant(s)

No. 2002-CV-1301
OB ETD. T

AFFIDAVET PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire,
sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at:

430 Main Street
Wilburton, PA 17888

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DANIEL L. CASEY SR.
430 Main Street
Wilburton, PA 17888

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DANIEL L. CASEY SR,
430 Main Street
Wilburton, PA 17888

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whosc judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
FIRST NATIONAL TRUST BANK
400 Market Street
Sunbury, PA 17801

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the preperty and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

{(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
\
DATED: January 21, 2003 ]
GOLDBECK Jc¢AHFERITY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph Al Geldbkck, Jf., Esq.
nti

Attorney for P

i



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Aftorney LD.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 8, Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

7467 New Ridge Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DANIEL L. CASEY SR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
430 Main Street
Wilburton, PA 17888
Term
Defendant(s) No. 2002-CV-1301

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE.
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CASEY SR., DANIEL L.
DANIEL L. CASEY SR.
430 Main Street
Wilburton, PA 17888

Your house at 430 Main Street, Wilburton, PA 17888 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
, at , in Sheriffs Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
to enforce the court judgment of $40,447.09 obtained by CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC., against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC., the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sate by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

l. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheniff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30} days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The maoney will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immedtately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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